11/22/21, 11:50 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUHB82J24X116827

umﬂu Vehicle History Report™

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

4MATIC

VIN: WDBUHB82J24X116827

WAGON 4 DR 0 CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V

GASOLINE

ALLWHEEL DRIVE RFY I At least 1 open recall

»
'y

21 Service history records

Personal vehicle

D 3

Last reported odometer
34,994 reading

=
=
=i
o]

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/22/21 at 10:50:37 AM (CST).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

NGAE Y x| Ownership History 2 owner
The number of owners is estimat

Year purchased . 2004
Type of owner “ Personal
Estimated length of ownership 17 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 2,154/yr
Last reported odometer reading 34,994
EOREN] e iston 20

: i i Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Ko Broblem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Hoilssuasikeporen
Structural Damage
R
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. NeIsstiee Repored
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUHB82J24X116827
No Issues Reported

11/22/21, 11:50 AM
Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback. No lssues Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. HigiieanEsiRepurtad

Manufacturer Recall

. . . Recall Repor
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. Echll Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Explred

NCA@I Y x| Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 2,154 mi/yr
2004 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/03/2003 15 Mercedes-Benz of West Chester _r, Vehicle serviced
West Chester, PA #% - Pre-delivery inspection completed
484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com
48/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
. 6,398 Customer Favorites
03/09/2004 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
05/19/2004 Service Facility g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Door handle replaced
05/19/2004 Mercedes-Benz of West Chester *_r, Vehicle serviced
West Chester, PA /% - Inside door handle replaced
484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com
4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites
06/17/2004 23 Service Facility + r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed
06/17/2004 Mercedes-Benz of West Chester g, Vehicle serviced
West Chester, PA /% - Emissions inspection performed
484-313-1100 - Emissions or safety inspection performed
yourmercedes.com
4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites
06/24/2004 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
Delaware
06/24/2004 531 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/29/2004 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH82J24X116827

- First owner reported
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11/22/21, 11:50 AM

01/17/2005

01/17/2005

12/20/2005

08/17/2006

08/29/2007

08/29/2007

05/20/2008

09/05/2008

07/02/2009

10/01/2009

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827

Philadelphia, PA
Title #60694138HAOQ1

788 Service Facility

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
. 6,398 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews @
. 6,398 Customer Favorites

4,753 Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
. 6,398 Customer Favorites

7,811 Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites

11,445 Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews @
. 6,398 Customer Favorites

12,979

14,045 Inspection Station

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH82J24X 116827

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

~_g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Computer reprogrammed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

g, Vehicle serviced
2% - Tire condition and pressure checked
- Computer reprogrammed

g, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Computer reprogrammed
- Oil and filter changed
- Electrical system checked
- Computer(s) checked

Failed emissions inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

« g, Vehicle serviced
/4, - Recommended maintenance performed

- Qutside mirror replaced/repaired
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Qil and filter changed
- Computer(s) checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Alternator replaced
- Axles checked
- Cup holder replaced
- Safety inspection performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

*_r, Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Interior trim repaired
- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
- Engine checked
- Floor mats installed
- Fluids checked
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Alternator replaced
- Ashtray replaced

Passed emissions inspection

+_r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Recommended maintenance performed
- ABS/TCS module reprogrammed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes serviced
- A/C system checked
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Emblem replaced
- Fluids checked
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Computer(s) checked

Passed emissions inspection
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11/22/21, 11:50 AM
06/10/2010

09/20/2010

12/15/2010

10/03/2011

10/25/2011

10/11/2012

11/02/2012

05/16/2013

10/03/2013

03/17/2014

09/29/2014

05/11/2015

16,247

18,463

20,238

23,282

23,401

24,619

25,456

27,419

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

48/5.0
434 Verified Reviews @

' 6,398 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #60694138HA01

Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

48/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of West Chester
West Chester, PA

484-313-1100
yourmercedes.com

4.8/5.0
434 Verified Reviews &
' 6,398 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #6069413801 HA

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH82J24X116827

g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Four tires mounted

- Tire(s) replaced

- Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Four tires replaced

- Fluids checked

- A/C refrigerant recharged

- A/C system checked

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

Passed emissions inspection

»_g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Recommended maintenance performed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Two wheel alignment performed

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Battery replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Brakes serviced

- Emissions inspection performed

Exempt from emissions inspection

» g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Anti-theft/keyless system checked

- Vehicle washed/detailed

g, Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Fluids checked

- Battery/charging system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Evaporator case drain hose serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Maintenance reminder reset

- Ball joint(s) replaced

- Tires rotated

- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
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10/05/2015

03/31/2016

10/28/2016

11/30/2016

03/29/2017

05/08/2017

05/12/2017

05/30/2017

10/26/2017

10/29/2018

04/15/2019

08/02/2019

29,745

31,199

31,304

31,776

31,792

31,836

33,164

34,064

34,449

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827

Philadelphia, PA
Title #6069413801 HA

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #6069413801 HA

Inspection Station

Mercedes-Benz of Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700

yourmercedes.com

4.6/5.0
556 Verified Reviews &
' 8,899 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #6069413801 HA

Euro Motorcars Devon, Inc.
Devon, PA

610-687-1500
mbofdevon.com

46/5.0
220 Verified Reviews &
2,731 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700

yourmercedes.com

46/5.0
556 Verified Reviews &
. 8,899 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Fort Washington
Fort Washington, PA

215-646-7700

yourmercedes.com

4.6/5.0
556 Verified Reviews @
' 8,899 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station
Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #6069413801 HA

Inspection Station

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBUH82J24X116827

Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection

+ ¢, Vehicle serviced

N

Registration issued or renewed

*_g, Vehicle serviced

N

» g, Vehicle serviced
/Ay, - Maintenance inspection completed
N - Fluids checked 4 R
- Battery/charging system checked
- Sunroof serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Evaporator case drain hose serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Battery replaced
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Tires rotated
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Brakes serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

»_r, Vehicle serviced
N - Crankshaft position sensor replaced

Exempt from emissions inspection
Exempt from emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Exempt from emissions inspection
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11/22/21, 11:50 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827
08/05/2019 34,452  Mercedes-Benz of Fort Washington g, Vehicle serviced

Fort Washington, PA /% -Maintenance inspection completed
215-646-7700 - Fluids checked
yourmercedes.com - Battery/charging system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

46/50 : :

- Evaporator case drain hose serviced

556 Verified Reviews & - Vehicle washed/detail?]d i
. - Steering/suspension checke

@ 8899 Customer Favorites - Safety inspection performed

- Oil and filter changed

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Maintenance reminder reset

- Tires rotated

- Emissions inspection performed

06/19/2020 34,994 Mercedes-Benz of Fort Washington *_r, Vehicle serviced
Fort Washington, PA N
215-646-7700
yourmercedes.com

4.6/5.0
556 Verified Reviews &
' 8,899 Customer Favorites

06/25/2020 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #19v918
- Recall #2020040011 Recall - Safety Title/ Topic:
- Sliding Roof Bonding MY: 2001-2011 Model(s):
- Various models
- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain
Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-Class (209 platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219
platform) vehicles, the bonding between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this
case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the
durability requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced
panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate,
the durability requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A
displaced panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will check the glass panel bonding on
the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as necessary.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/ARIFAN

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.
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11/22/21, 11:50 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/22/21 10:50:37 AM (CST)
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11/22/21, 11:50 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 4MATIC: WDBUH82J24X116827

Emﬂﬁmm ’ OWNERSHIP HISTORY:
V E H I ( : L E Number of Owners:
I I I G I I LI G l TS Last owned in the following Pennsylvania

state/province:

2004 MERCEDES-BENZ E 320 . 2187
Annual average mileage: .
AMATIC e (oW mEase)
VIN: WDBUH82J24X116827 T - =
Body Style: WAGON 4 DR Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

Engine Size: 3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V s
Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of thesde E‘lajor title problems
t tat

l Cc mmﬁm gee;zrrfnelglr'lteof I\)/’I:tcs)ra{l:hicles:

EYolw|NE[R

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed

Mechanical Limits No Problem

Driginal Manufactu_rer's Warranty: ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

Basic Warranty Expired
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and

Rt WErTET DTl S Beier No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: Total Loss e
48 months or 50,000 miles A i
No Issues

Structural Damage Reported
_ No Issues

Airbag Deployment Reported
No Issues

Odometer Rollback Reported

. No Issues

Other Accidents / Damage Reported

lnf rmatﬁn excerpted fro the CARFAX
icle I&OW ep ort /or Safet
R eliability Rat ngs see reports or
additiona) informa |or}, gﬂlossag oerrms
S0 rce attributions,djsclalmers & limitati
o to carfax.com for complete Buy! ac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/22/21 10:50:37 AM (CST)
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